
2005 DEKALB CO. BOYS TENNIS STATS
FINAL INPUT—5/9/05 
OVERALL SINGLES  NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 TOTAL 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L W L W L W L 
Max Rubinson, Dunwoody JR 2 1 11 3 0 0 13 4 
Melvin Morton, Stephenson JR 1 0 11 1 0 0 12 1 
Denorius Johnson, SWD JR 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 
Kyle Morton, SWD SR 0 0 4 1 4 0 8 1 
Jordan Moser, Lakeside FR 7 4 0 0 0 0 7 4 
Thomson Bender, Chamblee JR 0 0 3 1 4 4 7 5 
Chris Bower, Druid Hills JR 7 5 0 0 0 0 7 5 
Matt Bailey, Druid Hills JR 1 0 6 6 0 0 7 6 
Sky Hayes, Dunwoody JR 0 0 0 0 7 6 7 6 
Joseph Hsu, Tucker SR 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 
Cooran Matik, Clarkston JR 6 1 0 0 0 0 6 1 
Carlton Cobb, Stephenson SR 0 0 1 0 5 5 6 5 
Carlos Carthen, Stephenson SR 6 6 0 0 0 0 6 6 
Ryan Johnson, Dunwoody JR 6 8 0 0 0 0 6 8 
Kevin Delgado, Cross Keys SR 5 1 0 0 0 0 5 1 
Arthur Franklin, SWD SR 0 0 0 0 4 1 4 1 
Manthan Vaidya, Clarkston JR 0 0 4 3 0 0 4 3 
Sean Sanders, Columbia SO 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 
Michael Kahnis, Cedar Grove SR 0 0 1 0 2 1 3 1 
Jerry Latimer, MLK SR 0 0 3 0 0 1 3 1 
Selton Wood, Redan JR 1 0 2 0 0 1 3 1 
Zikomo Smith, SWD JR 0 0 3 1 0 0 3 1 
Robert Quarterman, MLK FR 0 0 1 1 2 1 3 2 
Maurice Hardnett, Cedar Grove SO 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 
Markel Davis, MLK SO 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 
Clay DeFriece, Chamblee FR 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 4 
Hansan Thao, Clarkston JR 0 0 0 0 3 4 3 4 
Brandon Smith, Columbia SR 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 
Affan Sheikh, Druid Hills JR 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 
Sean Grapevine, Lakeside SR 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 
Richard Cornelius, Tucker FR 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 
Stedman Spruill, Columbia JR 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 
Philip Kuntz, Dunwoody SO 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 
Chaz Ferrell, Towers FR 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 
Scott Kennedy, Tucker SR 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 
Jean-Luc Keita, Dunwoody SO 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 
Han JunChong, Tucker SR 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 2 
Josh Glasser, Chamblee JR 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 
Eugene Fan, Chamblee JR 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 
Henry Friederich, Druid Hills SO 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 
Jacob Dempsey, Lakeside FR 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 
Khouma Babacar, Redan SR 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 

Jimmy Holt, Tucker SO 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 
 
OVERALL DOUBLES NO. 1 NO. 2 TOTAL
Team/School W L W L W L 
Bobby McMahan/Philip Kuntz, Dunwoody 12 1 0 0 12 1 
Matt Lavender/Justin Hamic, Dunwoody 0 0 11 2 11 2 
Kevin Jones/Ebuka Obiekwe, Stephenson 8 1 0 0 8 1 
Daniel Moore/Rashad Davis, SWD 0 0 5 0 5 0 
Brandon Smith/Jacquard Hunter, SWD 5 1 0 0 5 1 
Justin Campbell/John Harrison, DH 0 1 5 4 5 5 
Kevin Bond/Dominic Jones, Stone Mtn. 4 4 0 0 4 4 
Graham Waldrop/Jacob Dempsey, LK 1 0 3 4 4 4 
Affan Sheikh/D. Finley-Price, DH 4 5 0 0 4 5 
Thanh Nguyen/Vinh Lay, Clarkston 3 4 0 0 3 4 
Jimmy Holt/Robert Ng, TU 2 0 0 1 2 1 
Bobby McMahan/Matt Lavender, Dunwoody 2 1 0 0 2 1 
Robert Long/Dave Chu, CK 2 3 0 0 2 3 
Parth Shaw/Khai Ha, CK 0 0 2 3 2 3 
Salim Mayberry/Clay DeFriece, Chamblee 2 3 0 0 2 3 
Richard Cornelius/Adeji Adako, Tu 0 0 1 0 1 0 
Scott Kennedy/Richard Cornelius, Tu 1 0 0 0 1 0 
Han-Jun Chung/Richard Cornelius, Tu 1 0 0 0 1 0 
Chasen Crawford/Arthur Franklin, SWD 0 0 1 0 1 0 
Chasen Crawford/Brandon Smith, SWD 1 0 0 0 1 0 
Daniel Moore/Arthur Franklin, SWD 0 0 1 0 1 0 
Brandon Smith/Rashad Davis, SWD 1 0 0 0 1 0 
Daniel Moore/Chasen Crawford, SWD 0 0 1 0 1 0 
Mickey Shaffer/Graham Waldrop, LK 1 0 0 0 1 0 
Justin Hamic/Jean-Luc Keita, Dunwoody 0 0 1 0 1 0 
Sammy Zaki/Justin Campbell, DH 1 0 0 0 1 0 
Henry Friedrich/Kasonga Beya, DH 0 0 1 0 1 0 
D. Finley-Price/Justin Campbell, DH 1 0 0 0 1 0 
Henry Friederich/John Harrison, DH 0 0 1 0 1 0 
Travis Mikell/Terrance Moon, Columbia 1 0 0 0 1 0 
B. Smith/D. Taylor, Columbia 1 0 0 0 1 0 
Leon Dong/Michael Yang, Chamblee 1 0 0 0 1 0 
Josh Glasser/Clay DeFriece, Chamblee 0 0 1 0 1 0 
Robert Young/Zack Durr, Cedar Grove 1 0 0 0 1 0 
Lucas McAuliffe/Mickey Shaffer, LK 1 0 0 1 1 1 
Wil Keys/Billy Burns, LK 0 0 1 1 1 1 
Philip Kuntz/Matt Lavender, Dunwoody 1 1 0 0 1 1 
Wei Ho/Daniel Sok, Chamblee 1 1 0 0 1 1 
Daniel Sok/Salim Mayberry, Chamblee 1 1 0 0 1 1 
Joey Casteele/Larry Epps, Cedar Grove 0 0 1 1 1 1



2005 DEKALB CO. BOYS TENNIS STATS—BY POSITION 
FINAL INPUT—5/9/05  
NO. 1 SINGLES  
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Denorius Johnson, SWD JR 9 0 
Jordan Moser, Lakeside FR 7 4 
Chris Bower, Druid Hills JR 7 5 
Joseph Hsu, Tucker SR 6 0 
Cooran Matik, Clarkston JR 6 1 
Carlos Carthen, Stephenson SR 6 6 
Ryan Johnson, Dunwoody JR 6 8 
Kevin Delgado, Cross Keys SR 5 1 
Maurice Hardnett, Cedar Grove SO 3 3 
Markel Davis, MLK SO 3 3 
Brandon Smith, Columbia SR 2 0 
Max Rubinson, Dunwoody JR 2 1 
Vy Do, Stone Mtn. JR 2 7 
Sean Sanders, Columbia SO 1 0 
Matt Bailey, Druid Hills JR 1 0 
Selton Wood, Redan JR 1 0 
Melvin Morton, Stephenson JR 1 0 
Richard Cornelius, Tucker FR 1 0 
Clay DeFriece, Chamblee FR 1 1 
 
NO. 2 SINGLES    
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Melvin Morton, Stephenson JR 11 1 
Max Rubinson, Dunwoody JR 11 3 
Matt Bailey, Druid Hills JR 6 6 
Kyle Morton, SWD SR 4 1 
Manthan Vaidya, Clarkston JR 4 3 
Jerry Latimer, MLK SR 3 0 
Thomson Bender, Chamblee JR 3 1 
Zikomo Smith, SWD JR 3 1 
Sean Sanders, Columbia SO 2 0 
Selton Wood, Redan JR 2 0 
Chaz Ferrell, Towers FR 2 0 
Philip Kuntz, Dunwoody SO 2 1 
Han JunChong, Tucker SR 2 2 
Michael Turgeon, Lakeside JR 2 8 
Michael Kahnis, Cedar Grove SR 1 0 
Jeser Cueva, Cross Keys SO 1 0 
Sammy Zaki, Druid Hills SR 1 0 
Sean Grapevine, Lakeside SR 1 0 
Carlton Cobb, Stephenson SR 1 0 
Michael Spidell, Towers SO 1 0 

Richard Cornelius, Tucker FR 1 0 
Clay DeFriece, Chamblee FR 1 1 
Robert Quarterman, MLK FR 1 1 
Dan Halback, Redan SR 1 1 
Matthew Ikogar, Redan SR 1 1 
Scott Kennedy, Tucker SR 1 1 
 
NO. 3 SINGLES    
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Sky Hayes, Dunwoody JR 7 6 
Carlton Cobb, Stephenson SR 5 5 
Thomson Bender, Chamblee JR 4 4 
Kyle Morton, SWD SR 4 0 
Arthur Franklin, SWD SR 4 1 
Hansan Thao, Clarkston JR 3 4 
Sammy Zaki, Druid Hills SR 3 7 
Affan Sheikh, Druid Hills JR 2 0 
Michael Kahnis, Cedar Grove SR 2 1 
Stedman Spruill, Columbia JR 2 1 
Robert Quarterman, MLK FR 2 1 
Jean-Luc Keita, Dunwoody SO 2 2 
B.J. Martin, Cedar Grove JR 1 0 
Josh Glasser, Chamblee JR 1 0 
Eugene Fan, Chamblee JR 1 0 
Henry Friederich, Druid Hills SO 1 0 
Sean Grapevine, Lakeside SR 1 0 
John Vastakis, Lakeside JR 1 0 
Jacob Dempsey, Lakeside FR 1 0 
Khouma Babacar, Redan SR 1 0 
Kevin Jones, Stephenson JR 1 0 
Scott Kennedy, Tucker SR 1 0 
Jimmy Holt, Tucker SO 1 0 
Robert Young, Cedar Grove SR 1 1 
Zachary Dukes, Towers SO 1 1 
 
NO. 1 DOUBLES   
Team/School W L  

Henry Friederich/John Harrison, DH 1 0 

Bobby McMahan/Philip Kuntz, Dunwoody 12 1 
Kevin Jones/Ebuka Obiekwe, Stephenson 8 1 
Brandon Smith/Jacquard Hunter, SWD 5 1 
Kevin Bond/Dominic Jones, Stone Mtn. 4 4 
Affan Sheikh/D. Finley-Price, DH 4 5 
Thanh Nguyen/Vinh Lay, Clarkston 3 4 
Jimmy Holt/Robert Ng, TU 2 0 

Bobby McMahan/Matt Lavender, Dunwoody 2 1 
Robert Long/Dave Chu, CK 2 3 
Salim Mayberry/Clay DeFriece, Chamblee 2 3 
Scott Kennedy/Richard Cornelius, Tu 1 0 
Han-Jun Chung/Richard Cornelius, Tu 1 0 
Chasen Crawford/Brandon Smith, SWD 1 0 
Brandon Smith/Rashad Davis, SWD 1 0 
Lucas McAuliffe/Mickey Shaffer, LK 1 0 
Graham Waldrop/Jacob Dempsey, LK 1 0 
Mickey Shaffer/Graham Waldrop, LK 1 0 
Sammy Zaki/Justin Campbell, DH 1 0 
D. Finley-Price/Justin Campbell, DH 1 0 
Travis Mikell/Terrance Moon, Columbia 1 0 
B. Smith/D. Taylor, Columbia 1 0 
Leon Dong/Michael Yang, Chamblee 1 0 
Robert Young/Zack Durr, Cedar Grove 1 0 
Philip Kuntz/Matt Lavender, Dunwoody 1 1 
Wei Ho/Daniel Sok, Chamblee 1 1 
Daniel Sok/Salim Mayberry, Chamblee 1 1 
Brandon Reid/Stephon Steward, MLK 1 2 
John Vastakis/Mickey Shaffer, LK 1 3 
 
NO. 2 DOUBLES   
Team/School W L 
Matt Lavender/Justin Hamic, Dunwoody 11 2 
Daniel Moore/Rashad Davis, SWD 5 0 
Justin Campbell/John Harrison, DH 5 4 
Graham Waldrop/Jacob Dempsey, LK 3 4 
Parth Shaw/Khai Ha, CK 2 3 
Richard Cornelius/Adeji Adako, Tu 1 0 
Chasen Crawford/Arthur Franklin, SWD 1 0 
Daniel Moore/Arthur Franklin, SWD 1 0 
Daniel Moore/Chasen Crawford, SWD 1 0 
Justin Hamic/Jean-Luc Keita, Dunwoody 1 0 
Henry Friedrich/Kasonga Beya, DH 1 0 

Josh Glasser/Clay DeFriece, Chamblee 1 0 
Wil Keys/Billy Burns, LK 1 1 
Joey Casteele/Larry Epps, Cedar Grove 1 1 
Justin Hamic/Chris Botsch, Dunwoody 1 2 
Chris Canada/Malik Falconer, Stephenson 1 4 
Josh Glasser/Daniel Sok, Chamblee 1 5 



2005 DEKALB CO. GIRLS TENNIS STATS 
FINAL INPUT—5/9/05 
OVERALL SINGLES  NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 TOTAL 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L W L W L W L 
Tonya Huggins-Vive, Lithonia SR 13 3 0 0 0 0 13 3 
Charlene Terry, Lithonia SO 1 0 10 4 0 0 11 4 
Kaycee Caruso, Dunwoody JR 10 6 0 0 0 0 10 6 
Allison Evans, Druid Hills SR 9 1 0 0 0 0 9 1 
Sheila Mosley, McNair FR 8 4 1 0 0 0 9 4 
Katie Ishee, Dunwoody SO 0 0 1 1 8 4 9 5 
Cherelle Mack, McNair SO 0 0 0 0 8 3 8 3 
Megan Sadowski, Druid Hills SR 1 0 2 0 5 4 8 4 
Trequila Banks, McNair SR 1 0 7 4 0 0 8 4 
Vail Comstock, Druid Hills SR 2 0 5 4 0 0 7 4 
Ashley Mitchell, Lithonia JR 0 0 1 1 6 5 7 6 
Shaterria Dollar, Towers SR 0 0 3 0 3 1 6 1 
Elizabeth Moser, Lakeside JR 6 3 0 0 0 0 6 3 
Kiara Wright, Towers SO 6 5 0 0 0 0 6 5 
Michelle Nelms, Tucker SR 1 0 2 0 2 0 5 0 
Erin Levin, Dunwoody SO 0 0 5 2 0 0 5 2 
Casie Phillips, Dunwoody JR 0 0 5 2 0 0 5 2 
Smah Abdelhamid, Clarkston JR 5 3 0 0 0 0 5 3 
Onyx Henry, SWD JR 5 4 0 0 0 0 5 4 
Dulce Sanchez, Clarkston JR 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 
Laura Usselman, Lakeside JR 0 0 0 0 4 1 4 1 
Kamilah Vincent, Stephenson JR 0 0 1 1 3 0 4 1 
Jennifer Economy, Tucker FR 1 0 2 1 1 0 4 1 
Tiffany White, Columbia JR 4 2 0 0 0 0 4 2 
Barbara Yarbrough, Stone Mtn. SO 4 6 0 0 0 0 4 6 
Monica Dewey, Chamblee FR 0 0 0 0 4 7 4 7 
Erin Wells, Towers SR 0 1 2 6 2 0 4 7 
Jamilah Palmer, MLK SR 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 
Krystal Drew, Tucker FR 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 
Ashley Tai, SWD SR 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 1 
Erin Cain, Tucker JR 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 
Rachel Daniels, MLK SR 1 1 2 2 0 0 3 3 
Vernessa Gilbert, SWD JR 0 0 3 3 0 0 3 3 
Monica Williams, Lakeside SR 0 0 3 6 0 0 3 6 
Phuong Lao, Stone Mtn. JR 0 0 3 6 0 0 3 6 
Jenny Hunter, Chamblee SR 3 9 0 0 0 0 3 9 
Melissa Swindell, Druid Hills JR 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 
Joia James, SWD SR 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 
Nguyen Lam, Stone Mtn. JR 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 
Anna Laura Nelson, Tucker FR 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 
Taylor Tomassi, Lakeside JR 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 
Christina Daniels, MLK SO 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 

Fatima Ali, Redan FR 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 
Whitney Triplett, Stephenson JR 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 
Erika Reynolds, Redan SR 1 2 1 0 0 0 2 2 
Amechi Okoh, SWD SO 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 2 
Ashli Ognelodh, Cedar Grove JR 0 0 2 3 0 0 2 3 
Whitney French, MLK SR 2 3 0 0 0 0 2 3 
Amanda Johnson, Stephenson JR 0 2 1 1 1 1 2 4 
Rachel Saddler, Cedar Grove JR 2 5 0 0 0 0 2 5 
Christain O'Brien, Cedar Grove JR 0 0 0 2 2 3 2 5 
Tashelia Blanton, Stephenson JR 0 2 0 1 2 2 2 5 
 
OVERALL DOUBLES NO. 1 NO. 2 TOTAL
Team/School W L W L W L 
Morgan Wolkin/Allison Barger, Dunwoody 0 0 9 4 9 4 
Camille Felton/Katie Rowles, Chamblee 9 4 0 0 9 4 
Raeonda Williams/Amanda Damerow, Chamblee 0 0 7 2 7 2 
Ashley Jones/Joia James, SWD 6 0 0 0 6 0 
Chenquilla Faust/Tracey McBurrows, McNair 6 3 0 0 6 3 
Shayna Davis/Alex Ellison, Stone Mtn. 0 0 5 0 5 0 
Katie Skinner/Erin Levin, Dunwoody 5 1 0 0 5 1 
Katie Skinner/Casie Phillips, Dunwoody 5 2 0 0 5 2 
Samantha Simon/Vernisha Hill, Stone Mtn. 5 3 0 0 5 3 
Kamilah Vincent/Allison Edwards, Steph. 3 1 1 0 4 1 
Emily Stamps/Tyler Baldanado, LK 1 0 3 1 4 1 
Yodit Alemu/Olayemi Olatunji, Clarkston 2 1 2 0 4 1 
Arielle Osborne/Brittney Goodrum, Towers 0 2 4 0 4 2 
Melissa Swindell/Amanda Pickens, DH 4 4 0 0 4 4 
Alexis Economy/Jenny Coyle, Tu 3 0 0 0 3 0 
Lacie Lock/Ashley Lincoln, SWD 0 0 3 0 3 0 
Pebbles Torrence/Whitney Triplett, Steph. 1 1 2 1 3 2 
Claire Dykes/Emily Chambers, LK 0 1 3 1 3 2 
Elisa Armsby/Kiki Schill, LK 3 3 0 0 3 3 
Jenny Coyle/Erin Cain, Tu 1 0 1 0 2 0 
Anquenette Hatton/Terri Ushery, MLK 1 0 1 0 2 0 
Rachel Meredith/Anquenette Hatton, MLK 2 0 0 0 2 0 
Anna Fletcher/Allison Williams, LK 0 0 2 0 2 0 
Allison Barger/Maria Vergara, Dunwoody 0 0 2 0 2 0 
Amanda Damerow/Bailey Crommelin, Cha 1 0 1 0 2 0 
Aida Cepic/Samay Son, Clarkston 2 1 0 0 2 1 
Jewel Thompson/Gabrielle Gray, Cedar Grove 1 0 1 1 2 1 
Katie Algarra/Katherine Marr, DH 0 0 2 2 2 2 
Deitrich Reid/Tiera Williams, Avondale 1 1 1 1 2 2 
Alysie Haslam/Jolita Green, Li 2 4 0 0 2 4



 
2005 DEKALB CO. GIRLS TENNIS STATS—BY POSITION 

FINAL INPUT—5/9/05 
 
NO. 1 SINGLES  
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Tonya Huggins-Vive, Lithonia SR 13 3 
Kaycee Caruso, Dunwoody JR 10 6 
Allison Evans, Druid Hills SR 9 1 
Sheila Mosley, McNair FR 8 4 
Elizabeth Moser, Lakeside JR 6 3 
Kiara Wright, Towers SO 6 5 
Smah Abdelhamid, Clarkston JR 5 3 
Onyx Henry, SWD JR 5 4 
Tiffany White, Columbia JR 4 2 
Barbara Yarbrough, Stone Mtn. SO 4 6 
Erin Cain, Tucker JR 3 1 
Jenny Hunter, Chamblee SR 3 9 
Vail Comstock, Druid Hills SR 2 0 
Whitney French, MLK SR 2 3 
Rachel Saddler, Cedar Grove JR 2 5 
Katie Rowles, Chamblee SR 1 0 
Megan Sadowski, Druid Hills SR 1 0 
Taylor Tomassi, Lakeside JR 1 0 
Charlene Terry, Lithonia SO 1 0 
Amanda Williamson, Lithonia SR 1 0 
Trequila Banks, McNair SR 1 0 
Michelle Nelms, Tucker SR 1 0 
Jennifer Economy, Tucker FR 1 0 
Alexis Economy, Tucker JR 1 0 
Rachel Daniels, MLK SR 1 1 
Jamie Lampkins, Stephenson JR 1 1 
 
NO. 2 SINGLES    
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Charlene Terry, Lithonia SO 10 4 
Trequila Banks, McNair SR 7 4 
Erin Levin, Dunwoody SO 5 2 
Casie Phillips, Dunwoody JR 5 2 
Vail Comstock, Druid Hills SR 5 4 
Shaterria Dollar, Towers SR 3 0 
Vernessa Gilbert, SWD JR 3 3 
Megan Sadowski, Druid Hills SR 2 0 
Joia James, SWD SR 2 0 
Michelle Nelms, Tucker SR 2 0 

Anna Laura Nelson, Tucker FR 2 0 
Jennifer Economy, Tucker FR 2 1 
Rachel Daniels, MLK SR 2 2 
Raeonda Williams, Chamblee FR 1 0 
Bailey Crommelin, Chamblee SO 1 0 
Melissa Swindell, Druid Hills JR 1 0 
Naomi Benerisk, Lakeside FR 1 0 
Emily Stamps, Lakeside SO 1 0 
Jamilah Palmer, MLK SR 1 0 
Mary Fretwell, MLK SR 1 0 
Sheila Mosley, McNair FR 1 0 
Francheska Lewis, Miller Grove SO 1 0 
Erika Reynolds, Redan SR 1 0 
Nguyen Lam, Stone Mtn. JR 1 0 
 
NO. 3 SINGLES    
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Cherelle Mack, McNair SO 8 3 
Katie Ishee, Dunwoody SO 8 4 
Ashley Mitchell, Lithonia JR 6 5 
Megan Sadowski, Druid Hills SR 5 4 
Dulce Sanchez, Clarkston JR 4 0 
Laura Usselman, Lakeside JR 4 1 
Kamilah Vincent, Stephenson JR 3 0 
Krystal Drew, Tucker FR 3 0 
Ashley Tai, SWD SR 3 1 
Shaterria Dollar, Towers SR 3 1 
Jamilah Palmer, MLK SR 2 0 
Erin Wells, Towers SR 2 0 
Michelle Nelms, Tucker SR 2 0 
Christina Daniels, MLK SO 2 1 
Amechi Okoh, SWD SO 2 1 
Tashelia Blanton, Stephenson JR 2 2 
Christain O'Brien, Cedar Grove JR 2 3 
Camille Felton, Chamblee SR 1 0 
Stephanie Drewicz, Chamblee SR 1 0 
Melissa Swindell, Druid Hills JR 1 0 
Katherine Marr, Druid Hills SO 1 0 
Katie Algarra, Druid Hills FR 1 0 
Brittany Mixon, Lakeside JR 1 0 
Channy Morgan, Lakeside FR 1 0 

Fatima Ali, Redan FR 1 0 
Brittney Allen, Stephenson JR 1 0 
Whitney Triplett, Stephenson JR 1 0 
Nguyen Lam, Stone Mtn. JR 1 0 
Jennifer Economy, Tucker FR 1 0 
 
NO. 1 DOUBLES   
Team/School W L 
Camille Felton/Katie Rowles, Chamblee 9 4 
Ashley Jones/Joia James, SWD 6 0 
Chenquilla Faust/Tracey McBurrows, McNair 6 3 
Katie Skinner/Erin Levin, Dunwoody 5 1 
Katie Skinner/Casie Phillips, Dunwoody 5 2 
Samantha Simon/Vernisha Hill, Stone Mtn. 5 3 
Melissa Swindell/Amanda Pickens, DH 4 4 
Alexis Economy/Jenny Coyle, Tu 3 0 
Kamilah Vincent/Allison Edwards, Steph. 3 1 
Elisa Armsby/Kiki Schill, LK 3 3 
Rachel Meredith/Anquenette Hatton, MLK 2 0 
Aida Cepic/Samay Son, Clarkston 2 1 
Yodit Alemu/Olayemi Olatunji, Clarkston 2 1 
Alysie Haslam/Jolita Green, Li 2 4 
Jenny Coyle/Anna Nelson, Tu 1 0 
Jenny Coyle/Erin Cain, Tu 1 0 
Alexis Economy/Jennifer Economy, Tu 1 0 
Corinthian Dixon/Charisse Brown, Towers 1 0 
Pebbles Torrence/Amanda Johnson, Stephenson 1 0 
Jamie Foxworth/Pebbles Torrence, Stephenson 1 0 
Ashley Jones/Crystal Harris, SWD 1 0 
Ashely Jones/Ashley Lincoln, SWD 1 0 
Francheska Lewis/Jasmeena Saulsberry, Miller Gr. 1 0 
Francheska Lewis/Jannat Muhammad, Miller Gr. 1 0 
Simone Price/Chenquiella Faust McNair 1 0 
Rachel Meredith/Christina Daniels, MLK 1 0 
Anquenette Hatton/Terri Ushery, MLK 1 0 
Emily Stamps/Tyler Baldanado, LK 1 0 
Elisa Armsby/Laura Usselman, LK 1 0 
Naomi Benevisle/Brittany Mixon, LK 1 0 
Katie Skinner/Morgan Wolkin, Dunwoody 1 0 
Katie Algarra/Laura Davey, DH 1 0 
Amanda Pickens/Katherine Marr, DH 1 0 



Amanda Pickens/Vail Comstock, DH 1 0 
Melissa Swindell/Laura Davey, DH 1 0 
Amanda Damerow/Bailey Crommelin, Cha 1 0 
Jewel Thompson/Gabrielle Gray, Cedar Grove 1 0 
 
NO. 2 DOUBLES   
Team/School W L  Brittany Goodrum/Shardoria Adams, Towers 1 0 
Morgan Wolkin/Allison Barger, Dunwoody 9 4 
Raeonda Williams/Amanda Damerow, Chamblee 7 2 
Shayna Davis/Alex Ellison, Stone Mtn. 5 0 
Arielle Osborne/Brittney Goodrum, Towers 4 0 
Lacie Lock/Ashley Lincoln, SWD 3 0 
Emily Stamps/Tyler Baldanado, LK 3 1 
Claire Dykes/Emily Chambers, LK 3 1 

Anna Fletcher/Allison Williams, LK 2 0 
Allison Barger/Maria Vergara, Dunwoody 2 0 
Yodit Alemu/Olayemi Olatunji, Clarkston 2 0 
Pebbles Torrence/Whitney Triplett, Steph. 2 1 
Katie Algarra/Katherine Marr, DH 2 2 
Jenny Coyle/Erin Cain, Tu 1 0 
Jennifer Economy/Michele Nelms, Tu 1 0 

Arielle Osborne/Charisse Brown, Towers 1 0 
Kamilah Vincent/Allison Edwards, Steph. 1 0 
Kristen Solomon/Simone Embry, Stephenson 1 0 
Catherine Richardson/Lacie Lock, SWD 1 0 
Catherine Richardson/Ashley Lincoln, SWD 1 0 
Lacie Lock/Brielle Salter, SWD 1 0 
Catherine Richardson/Brielle Salter, SWD 1 0 

Kapri Fordham-Tyson/Jennifer Baker, Miller Grove 1 0 
Anquenette Hatton/Terri Ushery, MLK 1 0 
Nikita King/Ambra Witchett, MLK 1 0 
Rachel Daniels/Kendra Lewis, MLK 1 0 
Mary Fretwell/Jasmine Shine, MLK 1 0 
Terri Ushery/Kendra Lewis, MLK 1 0 
Katie Algarra/Laura Davey, DH 1 0 
L. Karafotias/Katherine Marr, DH 1 0 
A. Hu/Katherine Marr, DH 1 0 
Dulce Sanchez/Olayemi Olatunji, Clarkston 1 0 
Folisa Koftazovic/Aidia Cepic, Clarkston 1 0 
Brittany Jemison/Ellese Castillo, Clarktson 1 0 
Amanda Damerow/Bailey Crommelin, Cha 1 0 
Simone Davis/Stephanie Drewicz, Chamblee 1 0 
Amanda Damerow/Simone Davis, Chamblee 1 0

 
2005 DEKALB CO. TEAM TENNIS STANDINGS 

FINAL INPUT—5/9/05 
 
BOYS TEAM W L T Win Pct. 
SW DeKalb 8 1 0 0.889 
Dunwoody 14 4 0 0.778 
M.L. King 6 2 0 0.750 
Cedar Grove 4 2 0 0.667 
Stephenson 9 5 0 0.643 
Tucker 6 4 1 0.545 
Cross Keys 3 3 0 0.500 
Druid Hills 6 7 0 0.462 
Clarkston 4 4 1 0.444 
Lakeside 5 7 0 0.417 
Columbia 2 3 0 0.400 
Chamblee 4 11 0 0.267 
Redan 2 6 0 0.250 
Avondale 1 8 0 0.111 
Stone Mountain 1 8 0 0.111 
Lithonia 1 11 0 0.083 
Towers 0 9 2 0.000 
McNair (no boys) 0 0 0 0.000 
Miller Grove (no boys) 0 0 0 0.000 
 

GIRLS TEAM W L T Win Pct. 
McNair 9 4 0 0.692 
Dunwoody 11 5 0 0.688 
SW DeKalb 8 4 0 0.667 
M.L. King 7 4 0 0.636 
Stone Mountain 7 4 0 0.636 
Druid Hills 8 5 0 0.615 
Lakeside 8 5 0 0.615 
Tucker 6 3 1 0.600 
Stephenson 6 6 0 0.500 
Clarkston 5 5 0 0.500 
Chamblee 6 8 0 0.429 
Towers 5 7 0 0.417 
Lithonia 7 10 0 0.412 
Cedar Grove 2 6 0 0.250 
Redan 1 7 0 0.125 
Avondale 1 9 0 0.100 
Columbia 0 7 0 0.000 
Cross Keys 0 6 0 0.000 
Miller Grove 0 8 0 0.000 

 


